St Margaret, Hales, Norfolk 1741-1812 PD 586-2 and PD 586-3

PD 586-2
Marriage
50ct 1742
50ct 1742
22 Sep 1745
16 Jul 1749
15 Apr 1751
11 Mar 1753

PD 586-3

Marriage
1 8 Jun
1756
2 4 Nov
1756
3 29 Nov
1756
1 30ct
1757
2 10 Oct
1758
3 26Jul
1761
4 30 Nov
1762
5 15 Feb
1763
6 5Nov
1764
7 13 Oct
1765
8 5Jan
1766
9  280ct
1768
10 23Jan
1769
11 11 Oct
1771
12 8 Aug
1773
13 7 Oct
1773
14 14 Feb
1774
15 12 Jul
1774
16 23 Sep
1774
17 28 Sep
1774
18 12 Nov
1776

Groom  Groom Surname
John YALLOP

John PATTISON

John THROWER
Thomas @ PITCHES

Henry MOUSE

John SPARDEN

Groom Groom

Surname

Thomas REDE
James DENNY
Richard LINDOE
John LIDDIMAN
John BULTITUDE
Mark MICKLEBURGH
Christopher BRIDGMAN
Thomas WHITE
John THORNTON
John PRESTON
John TROWER
John MICKLEBURGH
Francis LOCKWOOD
Henry POND

Samuel COOK
John ALEXANDER
James SMITH

Robert WALPOLE
John WANT
Benjamin KAY

William TOWLER

Abode Status

Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales

Age

Bride Bride Surname
Elisabeth = JERMY
Frances BLUNDERFIELD

single  Magdalen ELSEY

single | Suzan SKARLET

single  Frances ELLET

single = Mary KELLINGTON

Abode Status Profession

Beccles in Widower

Suffolk

Raveningham single

Hales single

Hales single

Hales single

Hales single

Hales single

Hales single

Hales Widower

Hales single

Hales Widower

Hales single

Hales single

Hales single

Hales

Loddon

Hales

Hales single

Hales single

Hales single

Hales single

Abode Status Image
17
17
Hales  single 17
Hales  single @ 17
Hales  single 17
Hales  single @ 17
Bride Bride Age
Surname
Elizabeth FRANCIS
Mary FISHER
Mary SPADDEN
Mary WRIGHT
Mary LEVEL
Frances MOUSE
Elizabeth ~ DECK
Elizabeth = KILLINGTON
Margaret = WOODS
Sarah CABLE
Frances MICKELBURGH
Elizabeth DENNY
Esther OSBORN
Sarah PITCHERS
Ann FORDER
Margaret = DENNY
Susannah  LACEY
Mary WETHERELL
Margaret  KILLINGTON
Mary PAGE
Ann DENNY

Abode

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Status
single
single
Widow
single
single
Widow
single
single
single
single
Widow
single
single

single

single
single
single

single

Witness
1

John
Henry
James
Priscilla
Thomas
John
Gregory
Margaret
Samuel
Thomas
John
James
John
Ralph
John
Samuel
James
William
Fisew?
John

John

FISHER

WAKE

LINDOE

PETTY

MOORE

WALOPLE

BRIDGMAN

KILLINGTON

CLARKE

MOORE

EDWARDS

DENNY

KNIGHTS

BALES

MICKLEBURGH

ALEXANDER

SMITH

WALOPLE

KILLINGTON

WALPOLE

HAWES

Witness 2
Peter
John
John
Elizabeth

John

John
Lydia
John
John
John
John
John
Mary
Ann
John
John
Winethred
Thomas
John

Ann

BUDGE

KETTS

WALPOLE

FISHER

WALPOLE

WALPOLE

KILLINGTON

WALPOLE

WALPOLE

WALPOLE

DENNY

WALPOLE

PITCHERS

DENNY

MICKLEBURGH

WALPOLE

WOOD

WHITO

KNIGHTS

BOBBIT

Notes

By Licence; groom

signed; bride made mark
By Licence; both signed

both made marks
groom signed; bride
made mark

both made marks
groom signed; bride
made mark

both made marks
both signed

groom signed; bride
made mark

both made marks
both made marks
licence; both signed
both made marks
both signed

both made marks
licence; both signed
both made marks
bride signed; groom
made mark

both signed

both made marks

John Bell and Elizabeth

Bell junior also

witnessed; licence; both

signed

Image



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

22 Dec
1776
23 Dec
1777
1Jun
1778
16 Mar
1779
6 Nov
1781

22 Jul
1784
25 Apr
1786
27 Jul
1786
19 Feb
1787
9 Jan
1788
5 May
1788
4 Nov
1788
19 Jan
1789
5 Nov
1789

11 Jul
1790
11 Oct
1790
18 Oct
1790
12 Jun
1792
31 Jul
1792
11 Oct
1792
1 Apr
1793
16 Dec
1793
5 Oct
1794
26 Feb
1795
10 Mar
1796
10 Jan
1797
17 Apr
1797

John
Robert
Charles
John

Benjamin

Henry
Robert
William
Joseph
Robert
Samuel
John
John

John

Edward
Richard
James
John
Thomas
George
Robert
James
John
Noah
John
Robert

Thomas

GILLINS

TROWER

NEWSON

GRINT

ELLIS

RUSHMORE

PITCHERS

NICHOLS

GODBOLD

NUDDS

ADLEY

LONG

SHANK

SIMPSON

BALLS

LONG

BROWN

WOODYARD

DOWE

KING

WEEDS

GODBOLD

RACKHAM

FISK

FISHER

CLARKE

DOWE

Loddon

Langley

St John's Suffolk

Heckingham
St Peter's
Mancroft
Norwich
Geldestone
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Blofield

Hales

single

single
single

single

single
single
single
single
single
single
single
Widower

single

single
single
single
single
single
single
single
single
single
single
single
single

Widower

Winifred

Mary

Martha

Susannah

Elizabeth

Sarah

Elizabeth

Ann

Mary

Elizabeth

Hannah

Margaret

Rebecca

Frances
Denny

Ann

Ann

Elizabeth

Sarah

Hannah

Susannah

Sarah

Sarah

Charlotte

Mary

Sarah

Sarah

Mary

HOOD

THURSTON

BRANCH

FORDER

WALPOLE

BULLION

PRESTON

MICKLEBURGH

HAWES

WHITING

GERMANY

HOOD

PLUMMER

TOWLER

GARNHAM

SMITH

NAPP

CHARLISH

BULTITUDE

SMITH

HASSELL

DOWE

PITCHERS

GALL

ROBERTS

BLYTHE

minor

FARROW

Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales

Hales

Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales

Hales

Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Hales
Heckingham
Hales
Hales
Hales

Hales

single
single
Widow
single

single

single
single
Widow
single
single
single
single
single

single

single
single
single
single
single
single
single
single
single
single
single
single

Widow

John
Ives
Hannah
Hannah

Thomas

James
John
Roger
Margaret
N
Elizabeth
Robert
Stephen

John

John
Samuel
Mary
George
Thomas
Francis
John
John
John
John
William
John

Jane

BANKAM

GARNHAM

BRANCH

BRANCH

BALLS

PITCHER

WALOPLE

EATON

HOOD

GARHAM

GERMANY

ECCLESTONE

LONE

EBDEN

PRESTON

MILLITH

ELLIS

KINES

WHITING

BALDRY

HARVEY

HEROD

PITCHERS

LONG

CULLUM

WELLS

BURGOYNE

Thomas
John
John
John

John

Joseph
Samuel
Lorina
Mary
Henry
John
Sarah
John

William

William
Robert
Mary
Jemima
John
William
Ann
John
John
John
John
Mary

John

HASSELL

WALPOLE

WALPOLE

WALPOLE

WALPOLE

HAWES

MOSS

FISHER

GODBOLD

RUSHMER

PRESTON

HASELL

PRESTON

SIMPSON

BEAUTY

NUDD

NAPP

WOODYARD

PRESTON

CULHIM

EDWARDS

PRESTON

PRESTON

PRESTON

PRESTON

TUCK

PRESTON

licence; groom signed;
bride made mark
both made marks
both made marks

both made marks

licence; groom signed;
bride made mark

both signed

both made marks
licence; both signed
both made marks
licence; bride signed;
groom made mark
both made marks
both made marks
both made marks
Charlotte Browne Mary
Towler John Towler W
Towler and Susanna
Castell also witnessed;
licence; both signed
both signed

both made marks
both signed

groom signed; bride
made mark

both made marks
both made marks
both made marks
both made marks
both made marks
both made marks
both made marks

licence; both signed

bride signed; groom
made mark

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

10 Feb
1800
17 Feb
1800
23 Jun
1800
8 Jun
1802

17 Oct
1802
28 Oct
1802
1 Mar
1803

10 Jul
1803
30 Apr
1804
15 Apr
1805
29 Dec
1806
17 Feb
1807
20 Feb
1810
20 Apr
1810
13 May
1811
15 Apr
1812

Isaac
William
John

Edward

Charles
Charles

Benjamin

Robert
John
William
John Gray
Joseph
Thomas
Samuel
John

Benjamin

BLYTHE

CULLUM

HARROD

CODD

RUSHMERE

CROWFOOT

BOWLES

MOSS

MICKLEBURGH

LONG

RUDD

JENNINGS

BLAKE

FORDER

RICHES

CRICKMORE

Hales
Hales
Raveningham

East Dereham

Raveningham
Bury St Edmund
Suffolk

St Martin's in
the Strand
London
Hales

Hales

Hales
Brammerton
Hales

Burgh Apton
Hales
Norton
Subcourse

Beccles in
Suffolk

single
Widower
single

Widower | clerk

(crossed

out)

single
single

single

single
single
single
single
single
single
single
single

single

Hannah
Mary
Elizabeth

Mary

Rhoda
Mary

Mary

Lydia
Elizabeth
Charlotte
Emma
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Charlotte

Frances

CLARKE

MARLAR

RUSSELLS

FRESTON

FORDER

NICHOLS

MIDDLETON

KING

EADE

LORNE

FRESTON

BUCK

NICHOLS

ARCHER

BRISTOW

BENSTLEY

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

Hales

single
Widow
single

single

single
single

single

single
single
single
single
single
single
single
single

single

Mary

John

Noah

Eliza

William
Elizabeth

Mary

Judith
John
Elizabeth
Eliza
Mary
Ann
Jane
Lucy
William

James

PETTIFORD

LARTER

HARRAD

COLE

FORDER

BUCK

BANHAM

FORDER

PRESTON

BANHAM

FRESTON

NICHOLS

BLAKE

BANHAM

BRISTOW

DENNAS

John
Elizabeth
John

John

John
William

Elizabeth

John

John
Anthony
William
Sarah
Robert
Rebecca

Elizabeth

PRESTON

ELDEN

PRESTON

COLE

PRESTON

WILSON

BANHAM

PRESTON

PRESTON

FRESTON

NICHOLS

NICHOLS

EASTER

BRISTOW

CHINERY

groom signed; bride
made mark
both signed

groom signed; bride
made mark
licence; groom signed

Edward Codd Clerk; bride
signed; John Freston Ant

Freston and Eliza Cole
also witnessed

bride signed; groom
made mark

licence; both signed

licence; both signed

both made marks
licence; groom signed;
bride made mark
both made marks
licence; both signed
licence; both signed
licence; both signed
both signed

both made marks

Ann Bentsley also

witnessed; licence; both

signed

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14



